#### HB0019/914036/1

# BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

# <u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 19</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

# AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "to" in line 5 down through "Education" in line 9.

# AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 4 and 10, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 4, strike "two members" and substitute "<u>ONE MEMBER</u>"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 4 down through "MEMBERS" in line 5; in line 5, strike the colon and substitute a semicolon; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 9, inclusive; in line 10, strike "two members" and substitute "<u>ONE MEMBER</u>"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 10 down through "MEMBERS" in line 11; in line 11, strike the colon and substitute a semicolon; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 15, inclusive; and in line 25, strike "five" and substitute "<u>SEVEN</u>".